## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION		03/20/2011	CORPORATION: JAPAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nippon Steel Materials Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	4-14-1, Sotokanda	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-0021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2972811	NS-HONEYCOMB

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brian H. Batzli
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 594.439US01

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Brian H. Batzli
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0024

OF \$40.00 Z9/Z811

900188553

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle I. Mattessich		
Signature:	/daniellemattessich/		
Date:	04/06/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0025

OR-107/0/ym

#### TRADEMARK(S) ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, a Corporation incorporated under the laws of Japan and having an office and place of business at 2-6-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has adopted and is using the following marks for which said ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

NS-HONEYCOMB, Registration No. 2972811; and

WHEREAS, Nippon Steel Materials Co. Ltd., a Corporation incorporated under the laws of Japan and having an office and place of business at 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said mark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s), the above-identified registrations for the mark(s) and the aboveidentified application(s) for registration of said mark(s).

NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION

Representative Director and

Executive Vice President

March 30, 2011 Date:

1